CENTRAL MANTECA SIDEWALK (CDBG 00-02 01-02)

Bid opening JUNE 27, 2002 Engineer's Estimate: \$45,000 to \$55,000

Engineer's Estimate: \$45,000 to \$55,000											
CONTRACTOR / CITY				FERNANDES & SON'S ANGELES CAMP		STAN MATHEWS CONCRETE MANTECA		BDS CONSTRUCTION CHOWCHILLA		RODGERS CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	
1	SAWCUT CONCRETE	38 LF	\$3.50	\$133.00	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$0.30	\$11.40	\$5.00	\$190.00	
2	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	177 LF	\$2.50	\$442.50	\$5.00	\$885.00	\$0.30	\$53.10	\$2.00	\$354.00	
3	REMOVE CONCRETE	77 SF	\$2.00	\$154.00	\$5.00	\$385.00	\$2.00	\$154.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	
4	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	207 SF	\$2.50	\$517.50	\$3.50	\$724.50	\$3.00	\$621.00	\$10.00	\$2,070.00	
5	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	71 LF	\$2.75	\$195.25	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$35.00	\$2,485.00	
6	INSTALL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	121 LF	\$14.00	\$1,694.00	\$30.00	\$3,630.00	\$22.00	\$2,662.00	\$30.00	\$3,630.00	
7	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	6,868 SF	\$4.53	\$31,112.04	\$5.00	\$34,340.00	\$5.30	\$36,400.40	\$4.50	\$30,906.00	
8	INSTALL ASPHALT CONCRETE	157 SF	\$1.40	\$219.80	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$14.00	\$2,198.00	
9	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK TRANSITION	15 SF	\$4.53	\$67.95	\$3.50	\$52.50	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$7.00	\$105.00	
10	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	32 SF	\$4.53	\$144.96	\$3.50	\$112.00	\$11.00	\$352.00	\$8.00	\$256.00	
	INSTALL WHEELCHAIR RAMP	4 EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$5,140.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	
	RELOCATE LAWN SPRINKLER	9 EA	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$83.00	\$747.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	
13	RELOCATE FENCE	5 LF	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$83.00	\$415.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1 LS	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$36,481.00		\$51,764.00		\$50,450.90		\$56,479.00	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION		ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	
	SAWCUT CONCRETE	24 LF	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$0.30	\$7.20	\$5.00	\$120.00	
	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	85 LF	\$2.50	\$212.50	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$0.30	\$25.50	\$2.00	\$170.00	
3	REMOVE CONCRETE	42 SF	\$2.00	\$84.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$84.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	
4	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	157 SF	\$2.50	\$392.50	\$3.50	\$549.50	\$3.00	\$471.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	
5	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	59 LF	\$2.75	\$162.25	\$10.00	\$590.00	\$10.00	\$590.00	\$35.00	\$2,065.00	
	INSTALL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	59 LF	\$14.00	\$826.00	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$22.00	\$1,298.00	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	
	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2,774 SF	\$4.78	\$13,259.72	\$5.00	\$13,870.00	\$5.30	\$14,702.20	\$4.50	\$12,483.00	
	INSTALL ASPHALT CONCRETE	123 SF	\$1.40	\$172.20	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$14.00	\$1,722.00	
	INSTALL 4" x 4" WOOD FENCE POST	1 EA	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$167.00	\$167.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	RELOCATE FENCE	67 LF	\$2.24	\$150.08	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$39.00	\$2,613.00	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	
	GRADING DIRT SHOULDER	30 LF	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	
	INSTALL STREET TREE	2 EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$167.00	\$334.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
	REMOVE STREET TREE	2 EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$389.00	\$778.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
	REMOVE HEDGE	22 LF	\$4.55	\$100.10	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$24.00	\$528.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	
	REMOVE FENCE	5 LF	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$17.00	\$85.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	
	INSTALL UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN	1 EA	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$167.00	\$167.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	RELOCATE LAWN SPRINKLER	2 EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$83.00	\$166.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1 LS	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,543.00	\$1,543.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1			\$16,503.35		\$24,394.50		\$26,468.90		\$26,110.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1			\$52,984.35		\$76,158.50		\$76.919.80		\$82,589.00	